



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

| | |
|----------------------|--------------------------|
| Specification Number | H25132 (The Choco Tower) |
| Version Number | 1 |
| Date | 28/07/2025 |

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

| Product Description | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|---------|
| Product Name | Love Popcorn – Double Chocolate | | |
| Description of Product | N/A | | |
| Product Code | POP601K (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Sweet & Savoury | | |
| Country of Origin | N/A | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| Popcorn, Sugar, Chocolate (MILK), Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Lecithin Powder/Granules (SOYA). | | | |
| WARNING: Unpopped kernels may be present in product. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | | Typical values per 100g: | |
| Energy (kj) | | 1811 | |
| Energy (kcal) | | 432 | |
| Fat (g) | | 17 | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | | 9.1 | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | | 62 | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | | 41 | |
| Protein (g) | | 6.1 | |
| Salt (g) | | 1.4 | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | | - | |
| ABV: | | - | |
| Country of origin: | | - | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | | - | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |

| | | | |
|---|----------|----------------------------|---|
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain |
| Sesame and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Lupin and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Celery and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Mustard and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Fish and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 100 | | |
| Foreign body control | N/A | | |
| Shelf Life | 7 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | N/A | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | N/A |

| Product Description | | | |
|---|---------------------------|--|---|
| Product Name | Sublime Citrus Creams | | |
| Description of Product | Citrus Creams | | |
| Product Code | CHOC603Y (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Bon Bon's (Wholesale) Ltd | | |
| Country of Origin | N/A | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| Fondant (90%) (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup), Milk Chocolate (4%)(Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Sugar, SOYA Lecithin), White Chocolate (4%) (Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Sugar, SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring: Lemon, Orange (Cane Alcohol, Lemon Oil, Orange Oil, Water); Coloured Cocoa Butter (Cocoa Butter, Colours: E102, E132, E133, E171, E129, E110). | | | |
| Warning: E102, E110 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. | | | |
| Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6%, and Milk Solids 22.5% minimum. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | Typical values per 100g: | | |
| Energy (kj) | 1994 | | |
| Energy (kcal) | 474 | | |
| Fat (g) | 20 | | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | 12 | | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 65 | | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | 41 | | |
| Protein (g) | 3.3 | | |
| Salt (g) | 0.01 | | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | - | | |
| ABV: | - | | |
| Country of origin: | - | | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | - | | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain |

| | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|---------------|
| Sesame and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Lupin and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Milk and products thereof | Y | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Celery and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Mustard and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Fish and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Contains Milk |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 50 | | |
| Foreign body control | N/A | | |
| Shelf Life | 6 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | N/A |

| Product Description | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Product Name | Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bites SG | | |
| Description of Product | Honeycomb Bites covered in Milk Chocolate | | |
| Product Code | 1806321000 (Supplier) / CHOC603X (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Rascal Confectionary | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| Milk Chocolate (77%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Full Cream MILK Powder, Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), Honeycomb (23%), (Sugar, Glucose, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Glazing agent: (Gum Arabic, Shellac). | | | |
| Milk Chocolate contains: Milk Solids 20% min, Cocoa Solids 20% min, Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. | | | |
| WARNING: IF YOU ARE INTOLERANT TO NUTS OF ANY KIND, DO NOT CONSUME THIS PRODUCT. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | Typical values per 100g: | | |
| Energy (kj) | 2040 | | |
| Energy (kcal) | 487 | | |
| Fat (g) | 24 | | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | 14.4 | | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 62.5 | | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | 62 | | |
| Protein (g) | 5 | | |
| Salt (g) | 0.2 | | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | - | | |
| ABV: | - | | |
| Country of origin: | - | | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | - | | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | N |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Soya and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain |

| | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|------------------|
| Sesame and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Lupin and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Celery and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Mustard and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Fish and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Contains Shellac |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 150 | | |
| Foreign body control | Minimum sensitivity to detect and reject (Fe 2.0mm, Non Fe 2.0mm and S/S 2.0mm). Frequency of metal detector validation with test pieces in addition to start-up and end of production test (120 Minutes) | | |
| Shelf Life | 12 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Cool dry ambient temperature. | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | 5-18°C |

| Product Description | | | |
|--|--|--|-------------|
| Product Name | Elizabeth Shaw Dark Chocolate & Orange Biscuits 140g | | |
| Description of Product | Crisp biscuit with caramel (35.5%), orange flavoured pieces and grain crisps in dark chocolate. Contains 9 biscuits. | | |
| Product Code | 5107112 (Supplier) / BIS604K (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Colian UK | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| Dark Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Vegetable Fats: Palm, Shea, Sal, mango, in varying proportions; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Fat, Orange Pieces (5.5%) (Concentrated Apple Puree, Orange Juice Concentrate (9%), Humectant: Glycerol; Fructose – Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Fibre, Sugar, Starch, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent: Pectins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavouring, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Colour: Curcumin); Grain Crisps (4.2%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt); Orange Juice Concentrate (2.7%), Whole MILK Powder, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Starch, BARLEY Malt Extract, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavourings, HAZELNUTS . | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | Typical values per 100g: | | |
| Energy (kj) | 2005 | | |
| Energy (kcal) | 478 | | |
| Fat (g) | 20 | | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | 12 | | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 71 | | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | 44 | | |
| Protein (g) | 4.2 | | |
| Salt (g) | 0.28 | | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | - | | |
| ABV: | - | | |
| Country of origin: | - | | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | - | | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |

| | | | |
|---|--------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Nuts and products thereof | C | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May contain other nuts in addition to Hazelnuts. |
| Sesame and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Lupin and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Celery and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Mustard and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Fish and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Milk |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 140 | | |
| Foreign body control | N/A | | |
| Shelf Life | 12 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Keep cool and dry. | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | N/A |

| Product Description | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Product Name | Banoffee | | |
| Description of Product | Caramel flavour milk chocolate with banana chips | | |
| Product Code | GPN0009 (Supplier) / CHOC602T (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Gnaw | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Banana Chips 5.5% (Bananas, Coconut Oil, Sugar, Banana Flavour), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavours (Caramel Extract, Banana (0.09%)). | | | |
| Caramel Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% minimum, Milk Solids 22% minimum. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | | Typical values per 100g: | |
| Energy (kj) | | 2335 | |
| Energy (kcal) | | 558 | |
| Fat (g) | | 36.3 | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | | 22.1 | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | | 52.7 | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | | 49.9 | |
| Protein (g) | | 7.4 | |
| Salt (g) | | 0.2 | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | | - | |
| ABV: | | - | |
| Country of origin: | | - | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | | - | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Soya and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain |
| Sesame and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Lupin and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | - | N/A | |

| | | | |
|---|---|----------------------------|---------------|
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Celery and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Mustard and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Fish and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Contains Milk |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 80 | | |
| Foreign body control | N/A | | |
| Shelf Life | 22 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Keep dry and away from direct sunlight. | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | 14-20°C |

| Product Description | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Product Name | Chocolate Orange Nut Mix | | |
| Description of Product | Roasted Peanuts, Cashews and Almonds with Chocolate Orange Fudge Brownie Pieces and Chocolate Coated Peanuts | | |
| Product Code | CO7501 (Supplier) / NUT601W (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Mr Filbert's | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| Roasted Mixed NUTS (PEANUTS 57%, CASHEWS 26%, ALMONDS 17%) , Chocolate Orange Fudge Brownie 24%: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar) , Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm oil, Cocoa Powder, Belgian Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Vegetable Glycerine, Natural Flavouring, Dark Chocolate Coated PEANUTS 24%: PEANUTS (52%) , Dark Chocolate (48%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Maize Protein], Sugar, Salt, Yeast Extract, Orange Oil, Natural Flavouring. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | Typical values per 100g: | | |
| Energy (kj) | 2433 | | |
| Energy (kcal) | 585 | | |
| Fat (g) | 42 | | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | 8.5 | | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 31 | | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | 21 | | |
| Protein (g) | 19 | | |
| Salt (g) | 0.54 | | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | - | | |
| ABV: | - | | |
| Country of origin: | - | | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | - | | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Nuts and products thereof | C | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment |
| Sesame and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Lupin and products thereof | FF | N | |

| | | | |
|---|-----------|----------------------------|---------------|
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Sulphites and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Celery and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Mustard and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Fish and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Contains Milk |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 75 | | |
| Foreign body control | N/A | | |
| Shelf Life | 18 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Ambient | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | Ambient |

| Product Description | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Product Name | Chocolate Brownie Fudge | | |
| Description of Product | Chocolate Fudge. | | |
| Product Code | LF148 (Supplier) / CONF610E (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | The Serious Sweets Company | | |
| Country of Origin | N/A (Various) | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring), Golden Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose), Coconut Oil, Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Cocoa Powder, Salt. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | Typical values per 100g: | | |
| Energy (kj) | 1794 | | |
| Energy (kcal) | 426 | | |
| Fat (g) | 13.8 | | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | 10 | | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 72.9 | | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | 62.2 | | |
| Protein (g) | 2.3 | | |
| Salt (g) | 0.32 | | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | - | | |
| ABV: | - | | |
| Country of origin: | - | | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | - | | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | Soya Lecithin, Chocolate |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Present in Factory |
| Sesame and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Lupin and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter |
| Eggs and products thereof | - | Y | Egg contained in finished product in warehouse. |

| | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|---|
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Celery and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Mustard and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Fish and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 150 | | |
| Foreign body control | All pre-packaged products are metal detected to 1.5mm Fe, 1.8mm non-Fe and 2.0mm S/Steel. Product supplied in bulk format are not metal detected and are assumed to be metal detected by the customer after packing | | |
| Shelf Life | 12 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Store in a cool, dry place. | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | Once opened, store in an airtight container. | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | N/A |

| Product Description | | | |
|--|---|--|---|
| Product Name | Shortbread Collection Chocolate Chunk | | |
| Description of Product | A generous helping of chunky chocolate chips provides a rich and luxurious complement to the classic butter shortbread. | | |
| Product Code | B877 (Supplier) / BIS033C (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Reids | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chip (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA LECITHIN), Natural Vanilla Extract), Cornflour. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | | Typical values per 100g: | |
| Energy (kj) | | 2271 | |
| Energy (kcal) | | 543 | |
| Fat (g) | | 29.9 | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | | 18.7 | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | | 62.8 | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | | 23.3 | |
| Protein (g) | | 4.8 | |
| Salt (g) | | 0.6 | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | | - | |
| ABV: | | - | |
| Country of origin: | | - | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | | - | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain |
| Sesame and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Lupin and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | - | N/A | |

| | | | |
|---|---|----------------------------|---------------|
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Celery and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Mustard and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Fish and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Contains Milk |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 150 | | |
| Foreign body control | Metal Detection Test Pieces (Red 2.0mm Stainless, Green 1.5mm Ferrous & Non-Ferrous, Blue 1.5mm Ferrous & Yellow 1.5mm Brass) | | |
| Shelf Life | 12 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Store in a cool, dry place. | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | Once opened, store in an airtight container. | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | N/A |

| Product Description | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Product Name | Thornton & France Milk Chocolate Decorated Star 40g | | |
| Description of Product | Colombian Milk Chocolate with Sugar Decoration | | |
| Product Code | CHOC655L (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Daniel’s Delights | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| (95%) Colombian MILK Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, MILK Solids 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (5%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac). | | | |
| Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 41% minimum, Milk Solids 19% minimum. | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | Typical values per 100g: | | |
| Energy (kj) | 2355.92 | | |
| Energy (kcal) | 562.79 | | |
| Fat (g) | 37.06 | | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | 22.14 | | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 53.2 | | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | 48.29 | | |
| Protein (g) | 6.57 | | |
| Salt (g) | 0.17 | | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | - | | |
| ABV: | - | | |
| Country of origin: | - | | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | - | | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | - | Vegetarians | - |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain Traces |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces |
| Sesame and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Lupin and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Eggs and products thereof | - | Y | May Contain Traces |

| | | | |
|---|----------|----------------------------|--|
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Celery and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Mustard and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Fish and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | - | N/A | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 40 | | |
| Foreign body control | N/A | | |
| Shelf Life | 365 Days | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | N/A | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | N/A |

| Product Description | | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| Product Name | Miss American Pie Boston Cream Pie Cookies | | |
| Description of Product | All-butter cookies with a creamy and custardy flavour. | | |
| Product Code | ABCC103 (Supplier) / BIS601S (SOH) | | |
| Manufacturer Information | Artisan Biscuits Ltd | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | |
| Ingredients | | | |
| WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin0, Butter 26% (MILK , Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Meringue Pieces (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder, Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Soft Brown Sugar, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Golden Syrup, Whole MILK Powder, Sea Salt, Vanilla Extract 0.3%, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Colouring (Beta Carotene). | | | |
| Nutritional Information | | | |
| Nutritional: | Typical values per 100g: | | |
| Energy (kj) | 2206 | | |
| Energy (kcal) | 527 | | |
| Fat (g) | 28 | | |
| Fat of which saturates (g) | 17.4 | | |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 65.7 | | |
| Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) | 32.4 | | |
| Protein (g) | 5.2 | | |
| Salt (g) | 1 | | |
| Alcohol Products Only | | | |
| Product Name: | - | | |
| ABV: | - | | |
| Country of origin: | - | | |
| Vegan/Vegetarian: | - | | |
| Suitable For | | | |
| Vegans | N | Vegetarians | Y |
| Food Allergens | | | |
| Allergens | Contains/Free From (C/FF) | Allergens are within the manufacturing environment | Comment |
| Allergens | | | |
| Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Soya and products thereof | C | Y | |
| Peanuts and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Nuts and products thereof | - | Y | Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Also in manufacturing environment |
| Sesame and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Lupin and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Milk and products thereof | C | Y | |

| | | | |
|---|---|----------------------------|---|
| Eggs and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Sulphites and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Celery and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Mustard and products thereof | - | Y | |
| Fish and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Molluscs and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Crustaceans and products thereof | FF | N | |
| Animal derivatives | C | Y | Contains Milk Eggs in Manufacturing Environment |
| Product Characteristics | | | |
| Net Weight (g) | 75 | | |
| Foreign body control | N/A | | |
| Shelf Life | 12 Months | | |
| Storage conditions of unopened product | Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. | | |
| Storage conditions of opened product | Store in an airtight container after opening. | | |
| Suitable for freezing | N/A | Storage temperature | N/A |